Government of Tripura Office of the Supdt. of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare Kakraban Agri. Sub-Division Udaipur, Gomati Tripura.

No.F.11 (1)/SA(KBN)/Tender/2020-21/1239-49

Dated , Kakraban, the 21 (08 | 2020

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF PLANTING MATERIAL

Sealed Quotation are invited, on behalf of the Governor of Tripura, from the owners of Registered Nursery for supplying the following planting materials related to flower cultivation for implementation of different Govt. scheme under Supdt. of Agriculture, Kakraban Agri. Sub-Division, Kakraban, Udaipur Gomati Tripura for a period of 1 (one) year (w.e.f October 2020 to September 2021), which may also be extended for another 3 (Three) months, if required. Quotations will be received on 11th September 2020 from 11 A.M. up to 3.00 pm and will be opened on the same date in the office of undersigned at 4.00 pm, if possible.

For details please contact to the office of the undersigned or visit www.agri.tripura.gov.in

A) FORMAT:-

The rate for supply of planting materials should be quoted in the following format both in figures and in words duly signed by the Quotationer. No over writing or erasing will be allowed / accepted.

FORMAT

TORMAT						
SI. No.	Name of Planting materials	Name of variety & size	Offer rate/per no. (in figure)	Offer rate /per no. (in word)	Name of the Farm/Nursery	List of document submitted
1	Tube rose bulb (Single)	Size :- 2.5 to 3 cm diameter, var:- Calcutta single , Bombay Single , Rajatrekha etc. (5-7 gm wt.)				
2	Tube rose bulb (Double)	Size:- 2.5 to 3 cm diameter, var:- Shuvashini, Sarna rekha etc. (7-10 gm wt.)				
3	T-Budded plants of rose	Age of budded Plants :- At least 6 (six) Months in poly bag var:- Minniepearl				
4	Gladiolus Corm	Var:- American Beauty, Jester, Candy man, Oscar etc. Size:- 4-4.5 cm Diameter, 3-4 months old, 7-10 gm wt.				
5	Mari Gold (Seedling)	Var :- African Giant (Orange / Yellow) Size : plant height should be 6- 8 cm.				
6	Marigold (Cutting)	Var :- Local type (Orange & Yellow) Size : plant height should be 6-8 cm.	47.			

B) TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

- 1. Quotations will be received on 11th September 2020 from 11 A.M. up to 3.00 pm and will be opened in the office of the undersigned on the same date at 4.00 pm, if possible.
- 2. The rates should be quoted both in figures and words clearly as asked in the above mentioned format, the quoted rate shall be net & final inclusive of loading-unloading & transportation. No extra shall be paid on this account.
- 3. Tender should be accepted only from Registered Nursery. Registration of Nursery & other related documents are to be submitted along with rate quotation.
- 4. Planting materials must be true to the type according to their varietals character size / height as per specification & as per the Tripura Nursery act.
- 5. The planting materials should be healthy & fee from all diseases, pest infestation & injury. Disease/ Pest Infected seedling/corms/grafts if supplied are to be rejected.

- 6. Payment will be made on the basis of performance of the planting materials.
- 7. Planting materials will be inspected at Farm/Nursery before supply by the technical persons available in this office.
- 8. Quotioners shall have to deposit an earnest money to an amount of Rs. 1000/- per quotation in the shape of D-call in favour of Supdt. of Agriculture, Kakraban, Agri. Sub-Division, Udaipur, Gomati District, form any Nationalized Bank/Tripura Gramin Bank/Tripura State Co-Operative Bank and shall be submitted along with the sealed quotation. The said earnest money will be converted to Security money for successful bidder who would be offered the work. For others, the earnest money would be refunded. Earnest money will be forfeited if the owner fails to supply the planting materials within stipulated period.
- 9. No Quotation will be entertained without earnest money.
- 10. Quotationers or their representatives may remain present at the time of opening of tenders.
- 11. After issue of supply order delivery should be completed with in 20 (twenty) days.
- 12. Taxes etc. as admissible will be deducted from the bill at source. TDS certificate will be issued on submission of requisition.
- 13. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation including any lowest rate without assigning any sort of reason.
- 14. The expenditure shall be limited to Rs. 1.5 lakh only.
- 15. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel the tender process without assigning any sort of reason.
- 16. In case of any dispute, the decision of Director of Horti. & Soil Conservation should be the final.
- 17. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel the tender process without assign any sort of reason.

(Raju Majumdar)

Supdt. of Agriculture, Kakraban Agri. Sub-Division, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Director, I. C. A. T., Govt. of Tripura along with 5(five) copies of PRESS NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF PLANTING MATERIAL, for the Supdt. of Agriculture & Farmers welfare, Kakraban Agri. Sub-Division, Udaipur, Gomati District, with a request to kindly arrange for publication of the same in 3 local Leading Dailies in one insertion as per rules.
- 2. The Director of Agriculture & Farmers welfare, Govt. of Tripura, for favour of kind information.
 - 3. The Director of Horticulture & Soil Conservation. Govt. of Tripura, for favour of kind information.
 - 4. The Chief Engineer, Agriculture, Tripura, for favour of kind information.

Copy also forwarded with a request to kindly arrange to display the NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF PLANTING MATERIAL for Supdt of Agriculture & Farmers welfare, Kakraban, Agri. Sub-Division, Udaipur, Gomati District, in their Notice Board for wide circulation:-

- The Deputy Director of Agriculture & Farmers welfare, Gomati Tripura, Udaipur, for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Deputy Director of Horticulture, Gomati Tripura, Udaipur, for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Executive Engineer (Agri.), South Tripura District, Udaipur, for favour of kind information.
- 4. The Superintendent of Agriculture & Farmers welfare, Matabari, Killa, Amarpur, Ompi, Agri. Sub-Division.
- 5. The Superintendent of Fisharies, Udaipur Sub-Division.
- The Nodal Officer, Department of Agriculture, Agartala, with a request to upload the NIQ in the website <u>www.agri.tripura.gov.in</u> within 3(three) days, 1(One) soft copy in enclosed herewith for necessary action.

7. Notice Board, office of the Supdt. of Agriculture & Farmers welfare, Kakraban Agri. Sub-Division, Udaipur Gomati District.

(Raju Majumdar) Supdt. of Agriculture, Kakraban Agri. Sub-Division, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura.